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North Carolina Immunization Branch

Gina Holland, RN
(Cell) 828-606-5817

gina.holland@dhhs.nc.gov

Lori Hall, RN
(Cell) 828-508-3777

lori.y.hall@dhhs.nc.gov

Heather Goodson, RN
(Cell) 919-538-0919

heather.goodson@dhhs.nc.gov

Kim Crane, RN
(Cell) 919-397-6227

kim.crane@dhhs.nc.gov

Beth Meadows, RN, MSN
Provider Clinical Services Unit Manager

(Cell) 252-808-5250
beth.meadows@dhhs.nc.gov

Kim Trotman, RN
(Cell) 919-609-1736

kimberli.trotman@dhhs.nc.gov

Effective 6/1/2023

Lorri Trail, RN
(Cell) 919-588-9802

lorri.trail@dhhs.nc.gov

Gail Baker, RN
Interim RIN Supervisor

(Cell) 252-406-7461
gail.baker@dhhs.nc.gov
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